

City of Madison

City of Madison Madison, WI 53703 www.cityofmadison.com

Master

File Number: 21501

File ID:21501File Type:ResolutionStatus:Council New

Business

Version: 1 Reference: Controlling Body: Attorney's Office

Lead Referral: BOARD OF File Created Date: 02/22/2011

ESTIMATES

File Name: signatories resolution Final Action:

Title: This Resolution authorizes the signatories of the Treasurer and Clerk on checks

issued by the City of Madison. This Resolution replaces any previous resolution regarding signatories on checks. There is a companion Ordinance, #22674, authorizing the signatories on checks to be the Clerk and Treasurer. This resolution and that ordinance should be considered together so that, if adopted,

the change is made consistently.

Notes:

CC Agenda Date: 06/07/2011

Agenda Number:

Sponsors: Paul R. Soglin Effective Date:

Attachments: Signatories ordinance.pdf Enactment Number:

Author: Jaime Staffaroni, Assistant City Attorney Hearing Date:

Entered by: sobrien@cityofmadison.com Published Date:

Approval History

Version	Date	Approver	Action
1	06/01/2011	Tim Fruit	Approve

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Attorney's Office	06/01/2011	Referred for				

Introduction

Action Text: This Resolution was Referred for Introduction

Notes: Board of Estimates

Text of Legislative File 21501

Fiscal Note

Savings of \$2,500 are anticipated with implementation of the new financial services system. No appropriation is required.

Title

This Resolution authorizes the signatories of the Treasurer and Clerk on checks issued by the City of Madison. This Resolution replaces any previous resolution regarding signatories on checks. There is a companion Ordinance, #22674, authorizing the signatories on checks to be the Clerk and Treasurer. This resolution and that ordinance should be considered together so that, if adopted, the change is made consistently.

Body

WHEREAS, Wis. Stat. § 66.0607(3) requires that checks issued by the City of Madison must have the signatures of both the clerk and the treasurer;

WHEREAS, Wis. Stat. § 66.0607(3) provides that a City may by resolution designate that only the clerk and treasurer be the signatories on checks issued by the City of Madison; and WHEREAS, the Common Council deems it to be advisable for this Municipality to limit checks issued by the City of Madison to two signatories, in an effort to save on the costs under the Tyler contract to add additional signatories.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED AS FOLLOWS: Pursuant to the authority of Wis. Stat. § 66.0607(3) the City of Madison declares the City Clerk and Treasurer shall be the only two signatories on all checks issued by the City of Madison and this resolution shall replace any previous resolutions which addressed the signatories of checks issued by the City.